Tariff Notice No. 1981/182—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
[. O .	13551	39.01.135	Dia Mat draughting film and printing base, being colour proofing printing base NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates	30*	DC 25* Pac free	.
.0.	13583	39.02.145	of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.01.139 "Pentaclear" type 185 rigid clear PVC sheet, when declared by the manufacturer that they are for use as transparent lids for cutlery and silverware boxes NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 39.02.149	30*	DC 25* Pac free	
[. O.	478	82.05.011	Leitz HSS tipped solid profile dowel cutters, especially designed for use with Weinig 4 side planing and moulding machinery, to be used for making wooden dowel NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.05.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	35*	Aul free Can 25* DC 25* Pac free	•
[. O.	492	84.45.001	Kumla series PV7H/PV7EH plate bending machines, to be used for rolling steel plate to a maximum strength of 275N/mm ² in maximum capacity prebending 20 mm thickness × 3000 mm straight bending NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25* Pac free	•
.0.	456	85.05.011	Leitz HSS tipped solid profile multiple dowel cutters, especially designed for use with Weinig 4 side planing and moulding machines, for use in making wooden dowel NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.05.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	35*	Aul free Can 25* DC 25* Pac free	•
.0.	457	82.05.011	Solid profile cutters, for use on Weinig 4 side planing and moulding machines, to produce wooden mouldings of various shapes and sizes NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 82.05.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	35*	Aul free Can 25* DC 25* Pac free	•
.0.	51	84.45.001	Kumag magnetic riveting press consisting of standard machine stands S705 and S-700, magnetic riveting press head S-705, controller S-716 with adjustment of impact power with 6 digits counter, 220V, 50 cycles, feed unit S-731 consisting of bowl feeder with annular feed bowl, anvil holder, base plate, dustguard, electric foot release S-735,	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	•
			machine lamp S-740, machine table S-730, single outlet channel, anvil insert for single riveting plunger with pressure pad for single riveting (2 only) NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates			-
			of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		····	
H.O.	455	84.47.001	Omga model T55-300 mitre saws, for cutting timber and aluminium sections NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25* Pac free	
				duty as t	wer rate of the Minister y case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 November 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of October 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.